#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
ELECTROBLATE, INC.	12/18/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PULSE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	3957 POINT EDEN WAY	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16384676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5109064651

**Email:** jbiksa@pulsebiosciences.com

Correspondent Name: JANIS BIKSA

Address Line 1: 3957 POINT EDEN WAY

Address Line 4: HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA 94545

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0011 US DIVCONCON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIS BIKSA	
SIGNATURE:	/Janis J Biksa/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Pulse Biosciences -- Name Change CA (stamped)#page1.tif source=Pulse Biosciences -- Name Change CA (stamped)#page2.tif source=Pulse Biosciences -- Name Change CA (stamped)#page3.tif source=Pulse Biosciences -- Name Change CA (stamped)#page4.tif

PATENT 505507502 REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0161

## State of California

Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

#### C3681400

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 18th day of December, 2015, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ELECTROBLATE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, was changed to PULSE BIOSCIENCES, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of December 21, 2015.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

le

SUAD

308 1400 Amended Statement By Foreign Corporation

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California

DEC 18 2016

	4 TOIO
Pulse Biosciences, Inc.	lu
[Name of	Corporation]
a corporation organized and existing under	the laws of Nevada
	[State or Place of Incorporation]
and which is presently qualified for the tran	saction of intrastate business in the State o
California, makes the following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has been	changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the time of suc	
and the time of suc	in change was
. (	Q_A772
	Signature of Corporate Officer
Darrin	Uecker, Chief Executive Officer
Type	d Name and Title of Officer Signing

ASDC-Form (Rev. 01/2013)

California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be (916) 657-5448

PATENT REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0163

# SECRETARY OF STATE



### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE, the duly qualified and elected Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that on December 8, 2015, a Certificate of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation changing the name to PULSE BIOSCIENCES, INC., was filed in this office by ELECTROBLATE, INC.. Said change of name has been made in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada and that said Certificate of Amendment is now on file and of record in this office.



Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20151218-1044 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on December 18, 2015.

hora K. Ggevske

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

## 1 2 012

PATENT REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0164



i hereby certify that, the foregoing banecript of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 2 1 2015

Date:

ALEX PACILLA, Secretary of State

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 06/04/2019**